		DOCKCEN	lo.: YOR920010478US1 (14676)
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-01- Rev. 03-01)	2002	Ţ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 102074		▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings Image: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ricasu	, attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jack O. Chu Feng-Yi Huang			eiving party(ies): ness Machines Corporation
Steven J. Koester Devendra K. Sadana $4 - 23 - 02$		New Orchard R	0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			2875 2875
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment G Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Arm	onk	State/Prov.: New York
Other	Country:	U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>10504</u>
Execution Date: 4/4/02;3/31/02;4/8/02;4/4/02 respectively	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. P	atent No.(s)	4/4/02 respectives
Patent Application No. Filing date 30/2002 6T0N11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers	B. P		4/4/02 respectives
30/2002 GTON11 00000282 500510 1012879	C Yes	X No	4/4/02 respectivel
30/2002 6T0N11 00000262 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes 6. Total num	No Nor of application	
30/2002 6T0N11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594	☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee	No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any exces	ons and patents involved:
30/2002 GTON11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER	 Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit 	No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ased - Any excess and or debited to	ons and patents involved: 1\$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be
30/2002 6T0N11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594	 Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Author 	No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ased - Any excess and or debited to	ons and patents involved: 1
30/2002 GTUN11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza	 Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Author 	No No No No No No No No No No	ons and patents involved: 1
30/2002 GTUN11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York	 Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 50-0510/I 	No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ased - Any excess ared or debited to borized to be char account number: (BM	ons and patents involved: 1
30/2002 GTDN11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 400 Garden City Plaza 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530	 Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 50-0510/I (Attach d 	No No No No No No No No No No	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account
30/2002 GT0N11 00000262 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City Plaza City: Garden City State/Prov.: New York Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 DO NOT DO NOT DO NOT	 ☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ☑ Author 8. Deposit a <u>50-0510/I</u> (Attach d 	No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess and or debited to brized to be char account number: (BM uplicate copy of this CE	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account)
30/2002 GTUN11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 40dress: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City Plaza State/Prov.: New York Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 DO NOT	 ☐ Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☐ Enclo credit ☑ Author 8. Deposit a <u>50-0510/I</u> (Attach d 	No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any excess and or debited to brized to be char account number: (BM uplicate copy of this CE	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy
30/2002 GT0N11 00000262 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City Plaza State/Prov.: New York Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	 Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit Author 8. Deposit a 50-0510/I (Attach d TUSE THIS SPACE 	No No No No No No Sec of application (37 CFR 3.41): Sec or debited to prized to be char account number: IBM Sec Sec opy of this Sec opy of thi	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy April 23, 2002
30/2002 6T0N11 00000282 500510 1012879 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Fischman Registration No. 34,594 Address: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER 400 Garden City Plaza City: Garden City Plaza New York Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 11530 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Murphy	Yes 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo credit X Autho 8. Deposit a <u>50-0510/I</u> (Attach d TUSE THIS SPAC mation is true a X Signature G cover sheet, atta	No aber of application (37 CFR 3.41): ased - Any excess ared or debited to brized to be char account number: IBM uplicate copy of this CE and correct and a e achments, and	ons and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account ged to deposit account page if paying by deposit account) any attached copy is a true copy

REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0433

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1) Jack O. Chu County of Nassau	City of Manhasset Hills and State of New York	-				
	(2) Feng-Yi Huang County of Los Angeles	City of Hacienda Height and State of California	S				
and	(3) Steven J. Koester County of Westchester	City of Ossining and State of New York					
and	(4) Devendra K. Sadana County of Westchester	City of Pleasantville and State of New York					
	have invented certain improvements in						
Title	METHOD OF FORMING A SiGe-ON-I	NSULATOR SUBSTRATE USING SEPARA	TION BY IMPLANTATION OF OXYGEN				
Dates That	and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on						
Inventors Signed the Declaration		2002,and(2) March 31, 2002,and(4) April 4,	2002 2002.				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at York town Heights, NY on 4-04-02 City signature inventor Chu Jaíck Date

G:IBM\105\14676\MISC\14676.ASSGN

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0434

City Date

City Date

City Date

reng-ti nvent signatur Steven J. Koestor invento			ghai, 2002	والا ل	narch	00
Steven J. Koaster invento	Steven					
Steven J. Koaster invento	Steven				gned at	(3) Sig
signatur	Steven					on
signatur						
signatur					gned at	(4) Sig
Devendra K. Sadana Invento	Devendr			t	,	σn
•						
· · · · · ·	,					
,						
		н 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -				
	;					
G:BM\105\14676\MISC\14676.ASS	ie 2 of 2				ì	

4⁴, 23 2002 10:2344 64

64000 KO': 057 20805803

EBOM : S-IEK....

PATENT REEL: 012836 FRAME: 0435

IBM Docket No.: YOR920010478US1 SSMP: 14676

City	(2) Signed at				
Date	on	Feng-Yi		Huang	_signature inventor
City Date	(3) Signed at Yorktown Hoights, NY on April 8, 2002	Steven	J.	Koester	_signature inventor
City Date	(4) Signed at Yndittem Meights. NY - on Afril 4, 2002	Devendra	<u>)</u> с. К.	Scheme Sadana	<u>-</u> signature inventor

G:IBM\105\14676\MISC\14676.ASSGN